$7.70 (7)$   63$   109$   155$   224$   $4.03 (123)$   (77)$   (47)$   (17)$   28$
$9.35 68$   152$   208$   264$   348$   $4.89 (74)$   (19)$   18$   54$   109$

$11.00 142$   241$   307$   373$   472$   $5.75 (26)$   39$   82$   125$   190$
$12.65 216$   330$   406$   482$   596$   $6.61 23$   97$   147$   197$   271$
$14.30 290$   419$   505$   591$   719$   $7.48 72$   156$   212$   268$   352$

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE
Irrigated Soybeans

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Irrigated Grain Sorghum
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Irrigated Peanuts
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Intensively Managed Wheat

Irrigated Corn
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Irrigated Cotton

Sensitivity Analysis of Yields and Prices of Conventional-Tillage, Irrigated Crops, South Georgia

February 2012

15

By A.R. Smith, N.B. Smith and W.D. Shurley, UGA Extension Economists, Department of Agricultural & Applied Economics

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25% Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 64 77 85 94 106 Price 525 630 700 770 875

$4.20 (48)$   6$   42$   77$   131$   $0.63 (99)$   (33)$   11$   55$   121$
$5.10 10$   75$   118$   161$   227$   $0.77 (29)$   52$   105$   159$   239$
$6.00 67$   144$   195$   246$   322$   $0.90 42$   137$   200$   263$   357$
$6.90 125$   212$   271$   330$   418$   $1.04 113$   222$   294$   367$   475$
$7.80 182$   281$   348$   414$   513$   $1.17 184$   307$   389$   471$   594$

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25% Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 49 59 65 72 81 Price 2,175 2,610 2,900 3,190 3,625

$3.89 (53)$   (15)$   10$   36$   73$   $378 (228)$   (146)$   (91)$   (36)$   46$
$4.72 (12)$   34$   64$   95$   141$   $459 (140)$   (40)$   26$   93$   193$
$5.55 28$   83$   119$   155$   209$   $540 (52)$   65$   144$   222$   339$
$6.38 69$   131$   173$   214$   276$   $621 36$   171$   261$   351$   486$
$7.22 110$   180$   227$   274$   344$   $702 124$   277$   379$   480$   633$

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25% Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 23 27 30 33 38 Price 41 50 55 61 69

$7.70 (67)$   (32)$   (9)$   14$   49$   $4.03 (56)$   (23)$   (1)$   21$   55$
$9.35 (30)$   13$   41$   69$   111$   $4.89 (21)$   20$   47$   74$   114$

$11.00 8$   57$   90$   123$   173$   $5.75 15$   62$   94$   126$   173$
$12.65 45$   102$   140$   178$   234$   $6.61 51$   105$   142$   178$   232$
$14.30 82$   146$   189$   232$   296$   $7.48 86$   148$   189$   230$   292$

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE
Dryland Soybeans

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Dryland Grain Sorghum
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Dryland Peanuts
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Conventional Wheat

Dryland Corn
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Sensitivity Analysis of Yields and Prices of Conventional-Tillage, Dryland Crops, South Georgia

Dryland Cotton
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

February 2012

16

February 2012
Strip-Tillage

Grain Grain
Cotton Peanuts Corn Soybeans Sorghum Cotton Peanuts Corn Soybeans Sorghum

EXPECTED YIELD 1,200 4,200 200 60 100 700 2,900 85 30 65

[…]

$6.38 105$   201$   265$   328$   424$   $621 224$   420$   550$   681$   876$
$7.22 167$   276$   348$   420$   528$   $702 352$   573$   720$   868$   1,089$

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 45 54 60 66 75

$7.70 (41)$   28$   75$   121$   190$
$9.35 33$   118$   174$   230$   314$

$11.00 108$   207$   273$   339$   438$
$12.65 182$   296$   372$   448$   561$
$14.30 256$   385$   471$   556$   685$

Irrigated Cotton, Strip Till

Irrigated Peanuts, Strip Till

Sensitivity Analysis of Yields and Prices on Strip-Tillage, Irrigated Crops, South Georgia

Irrigated Corn, Strip Till
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

February 2012

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Irrigated Grain Sorghum, Strip Till
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Irrigated Soybeans, Strip Till

31

By A.R. Smith, N.B. Smith and W.D. Shurley, UGA Extension Economists, Department of Agricultural & Applied Economics

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25% Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 64 77 85 94 106 Price 525 630 700 770 875

$4.20 (72)$   (19)$   17$   53$   106$   $0.63 (139)$   (72)$   (28)$   16$   82$
$5.10 (15)$   50$   93$   137$   202$   $0.77 (68)$   13$   66$   120$   200$
$6.00 42$   119$   170$   221$   297$   $0.90 3$   98$   161$   224$   318$
$6.90 100$   188$   246$   305$   393$   $1.04 74$   183$   255$   328$   436$
$7.80 157$   257$   323$   389$   489$   $1.17 145$   268$   350$   432$   554$

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25% Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 49 59 65 72 81 Price 2,175 2,610 2,900 3,190 3,625

$3.89 (74)$   (36)$   (11)$   15$   53$   $378 (246)$   (163)$   (108)$   (54)$   29$
$4.72 (33)$   13$   44$   74$   120$   $459 (157)$   (58)$   9$   76$   175$
$5.55 8$   62$   98$   134$   188$   $540 (69)$   48$   126$   205$   322$
$6.38 48$   110$   152$   193$   256$   $621 19$   154$   244$   334$   469$
$7.22 89$   159$   206$   253$   323$   $702 107$   260$   361$   463$   616$

Yield -25% -10% Average +10% +25%
Price 23 27 30 33 38

$7.70 (93)$   (58)$   (35)$   (12)$   23$
$9.35 (56)$   (14)$   14$   42$   85$

$11.00 (19)$   31$   64$   97$   146$
$12.65 19$   75$   113$   151$   208$
$14.30 56$   120$   163$   206$   270$

February 2012

Dryland Peanuts, Strip Till

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Dryland Grain Sorghum, Strip Till
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Sensitivity Analysis of Yields and Prices on Strip-Tillage, Dryland Crops, South Georgia

NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Dryland Corn, Strip Till
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

Dryland Soybeans, Strip Till

Dryland Cotton, Strip Till
NET RETURNS ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS PER ACRE

32